**ESHB 1064** - S AMD 461 TO S WM COMM AMD (S-3121.1) By Senator Finkbeiner and Roach

NOT ADOPTED 4/7/05

1 On page 1, line 25, after "by the" strike "board and" 2 On page 1, line 28, strike "jointly released by the citizen advisory board and " and insert "released by" 3 4 On page 2, line 4, after "by the" strike "board and" On page 4, beginning on line 24, strike all of subsection (1) and 5 б insert: 7 "(1) The state auditor may conduct performance audits under the provisions of this act. The state auditor may contract for performance 8 9 audits as he or she may determine." On page 4, line 27, after "The", strike "board" and insert "state 10 11 auditor" 12 On page 5, line 1, after "The" strike "board and the" 13 On page 5, line 8 after "The" strike "board and the" 14 On page 5, line 20, after "plan, the", strike "board" and insert 15 "state auditor" On page 5, at the beginning of line 24, strike "board" and insert 16 17 "state auditor" 18 On page 7, line 4, after "The" strike "board and the state auditor 19 shall jointly", and insert "state auditor shall" On page 7, beginning on line 16, strike all material through "RCW 20 21 44.75.020" on line 18.

1064-S.E AMS .... GORR 074

1

2 Renumber the sections consecutively and correct any internal 3 references accordingly.

## « END ---

**EFFECT:** The auditor has the authority to execute performance audits.